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No. 80, 8.] [Published June 28, 1949.
CHAPTER 346.

AN ACT to amend 85.91 (1) and to create 85.06 (2) (gm) of the statutes, relating to
lighting equipment on farm traetors, or self-propelled farm equipment, and pro-
viding a penalty.

The people of the state of Wisconsin, represented in senate and assembly, do enact as
follows:

SEcTIoN 1. 85.06 (2) (gm) of the statutes is created to read:

85.06 (2) (gm) Farm tractors or self-propelled farm equipment. No farm tractor,
as defined in section 85.10 (8) or self-propelled farm equipment shall be operated or
parked upon a highway from one-half hour after sunset until one-half hour before sun-
rise unless such farm tractor or equipment carries the lighted lighting equipment re-
quired of motor vehicles under this section, and pursuant to section 85.19. No such farm
tractor or equipment when so operated or parked shall show any light to the rear other
than red in color.

SecTION 2. 85.91 (1) of the statutes is amended to read:

85.91 (1) Any person violating any provisions of sections 85.06 (1), (2) (a) to (3)
and (3), 85.11, 85.12 (2), (3), (4) and (6), 85.15 (4), 85.16 (1), (2) and (8), 85.17 (1),
(2), (4) and (5), 85.18 (1), (4) to (6) and (8) to (11), 85.19 (2), (3) and (4), 85.21
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to 85.23, 85.25 to 85.28, 85.31, 85.33, 85.34 (1) and (2), 85.35, 85.39 (1) and (2), 85.44,
85.50, 85.61, 85.63 to 85.66, 85.67 (2) to (6) and 85.69 shall be punished by a fine not to
exceed $10 for the first offense and for the second or each subsequent convietion within

one year thereafter, by a fine not to exceed $25.

Approved June 24, 1949.
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